ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL Record of Executive Decision taken by the Leader

1. MADE BY	Councillor C. McGregor
2. THE DECISION	To appoint Councillor Eric Jones to serve as this Council's representative on Anglesey CAB for a further 3 year period up until 27th September, 2013
3. MADE ON	23 September, 2010
4. REASONS FOR THE DECISION	For the purpose of continuity.
5. DECLARATION OF INTEREST	None
6. DISPENSATION GRANTED?	Not applicable.
7. CONSULTATION, IF ANY	With the Member in question.
8. SUBJECT TO CALL IN?	Yes
DATE OF PUBLICATION:	24 September, 2010
DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION	2 October, 2010

ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL Record of Executive Decision taken by the Leader

1. MADE BY	Councillor C.McGregor
2. THE DECISION	Pursuant to the decision made by me on 13 May, 2010 to delegate to myself the executive powers relating to the making of appointments to outside bodies, Joint Arrangement Bodies and Joint Committees, Local Authority Companies, Joint Boards and Port Health Boards I hereby appoint Councillor Lewis Davies to represent the Council at the AGM of Cwmni Cynnal and I also appoint the following members to be Director's of the Management Committee of Cwmni Cynnal:- 1. Councillor E. G. Davies 2. Councillor D.R. Hughes
3. MADE ON	5 October, 2010
4. REASONS FOR THE DECISION	As the respective Portfolio Holder and the Chair of the Education and Leisure Scrutiny Committee.
5. DECLARATION OF INTEREST	None.
6. DISPENSATION GRANTED?	Not applicable
7. CONSULTATION, IF ANY	Designated Head of Paid Services, Solicitor to the Monitoring Officer.
8. SUBJECT TO CALL IN?	Yes.
DATE OF PUBLICATION:	5 October, 2010
DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION	13 October, 2010